mackerel are in the range between US$ 1.277 million and US$ 2.923 million when the

MSY is assumed to change between -20% and 30% (logistic). According to the Fox

model, the profit of mackerel increased from US$ 1.166 million to US$ 1.241 million,

when changing MSY -20% to 30%. Similarly, the parameter of landing price

increased from -30% to 30% (logistic), profit gain from US$ 1.66 million to US$

2.356 million and Fox model, profit gain from US$ 1.082 million to US$ 1.171

million with the price of landed decreasing from 30% to -30%. It was observed that

the optimal profits have slightly changed or no sensitivity on changes made on base

year profit, fishing effort and virgin stock status (Table 12).

The sensitivity analysis further indicates that even if the biological parameter

estimations and information on price and costs are incorrect or erroneous, the

mackerel fishery has the potential to generate economic rents ranging between US$

1.166 million and US$ 2.923 million from both models.

f0.187

Economic

break-

even point

MEY

fMEY fOA

Em

UNU – Fisheries Training Programme   47

Table 12: Sensitivity analysis of optimal mackerel fisheries policy

  Change

Logistic -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

MSY (1,000 tonnes) N/A 1.277 1.678 2.004 2.315 2.621 2.923

Xmax (1,000 tonnes) 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004

Schooling parameter 1.842 1.899 1.953 2.004 2.053 2.1 2.144

Biomass growth 2.268 2.184 2.097 2.004 1.9 1.772  N/A

Harvest ( 1,000 tonnes) 2.591 2.394 2.2 2.004 1.797 1.555  N/A

Price (m US$/1000 tonnes) 1.66 1.773 1.888 2.004 2.121 2.238 2.356

Effort (boat) 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004

Initial Profit (m US$) 1.755 1.837 1.92 2.004 2.089 2.174 2.26

Fox

MSY (1,000 tonnes)   1.166 1.082 1.099 1.138 1.187 1.241

Virgin stock (1,000 tonnes) 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099

Schooling parameter 1.135 1.12 1.108 1.099 1.093 1.088 1.085

Biomass growth (1,000

tonnes) 0.914 0.967 1.028 1.099 1.187 1.307  N/A

Harvest (1,000 tonnes) 1.521 1.302 1.17 1.099 1.084 1.14  N/A

Price (m US$/1000 tonnes) 1.171 1.137 1.115 1.099 1.09 1.084 1.082

Effort (boat) 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099 1.099

Initial Profit (m US$) 0.758 0.866 0.98 1.099 1.224 1.355 1.49

Figure 16: Sensitivity analysis Schaefer chart of mackerel fisheries in Cambodia

Figure 17: Sensitivity analysis Fox chart of mackerel fisheries in Cambodia

Em

UNU – Fisheries Training Programme   48

7 DISCUSSION

This study has aimed to provide an overview of the mackerel fisheries in Cambodian

waters. The major obstacle has been the lack of good data on catches and effort by

foreign vessels in the Cambodian EEZ and the Gulf off Thailand as a whole.

However, the biological data of mackerel such as maximum length of fish, length-

weight relationship and growth coefficient for the species as whole in the Gulf are